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AMS Committee Liaisons
Claudia Gorski, AMS Director of Meetings
617-227-2426 ext. 3967; e-mail: cgorski@ametsoc.org

Jenn Rosen, AMS Exhibits Coordinator
617-227-2426, ext. 3972; e-mail: jrosen@ametsoc.org

Committee Members (non AMS)

Teresa (Teri) Eastburn, UCAR/NCAR 
WeatherFest Co-Chair Outgoing

   303.497.1152 (work), 303.808.3422 (cell)Eastburn@ucar.edu

Viviane Silvia, NOAA/NWS Climate Services
WeatherFest Co-Chair Active

, 301-713-1970 x132 viviane.silva@noaa.gov

Kevin Koesel, University of Oklahoma Climate Survey
WeatherFest Co-Chair In Coming 
(405) 397-9652, E-mail: kkloesel@nwc.ou.edu

Chris Samsury, The Weather Company
Member-at-Large

, 770.226.2072CSamsury@weather.com

Gary Randolph, The GLOBE Company
Member-at-Large
Garyr@ucar.edu; 303-497-2645

Cyrena-Marie Briede, Mt. Washington Obseratory
Member-at-Large, cbriede@mountwashington.org
(603) 356-2137, ext. 210, (603) 915-3369, cell

Ken Dewey, University of Nebraska, Lincoln
WeatherFest Photographer
kdewey1@unl.edu

Brenton MacAloney, TBD
 brent.macaloney@noaa.gov

Local Committee Members
Nancy Selover,State Climatologist, Arizona State University,  , selover@asu.edu 602-377-6777
Charlette Dewey, NOAA NWS,  charlotte.dewey@noaa.gov

 Royal Norman, Local Committee Member, AMS CBM Sealholder from Phoenix area, rnorman@azfamily.com

Other Important WeatherFest Contacts

Raj Pandya, Education and Human Resource Commissioner
UCAR/AGU, 303.497.1000, pandya@ucar.edu

John Moore, Board on Pre College Education Chair
mr.johnmoore@gmail.com

Eileen Shea, AMS Annual Meeting Program Chair
eileen.shea@noaa.gov

Hector Ibarra, Educator
hibarra@gmail.com

Mike Passow, Educator 
michael@earth2class.orgmpassow@epsd.org

Dahlman, NOAA Affiliate; Curriculum Designer/DeveloperLuAnne 
 luann.dahlman@noaa.gov

Chrissy Warrilow, Meteorologist
Scouting Event, 404-561-0369

 chrissy.warrilow@gmail.com

Jenn Sprague, NOAA
Weather Ready Nation, Scouting Event
Jennifer.Sprague@noaa.gov
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Other Important AMS Contacts

Jim Brey; AMS Director of Education Program
202-737-1043; e-mail: brey@ametsoc.org

Brian Mardirosian; AMS Digital Communications Manager (Website) 
617-227-2426, ext. 3962; email:  bmardirosian@ametsoc.org

Tom Champoux; AMS Director of Communications
 Telephone: 617-227-2426 ext. 3956; email:tchampoux@ametsoc.org

Stephanie Armstrong, AMS Director of Development
Stephanie Armstrong; telephone: 617-227-2426, ext. 3906; e-mail: armstrong@ametsoc.org

Bill Gail, AMS President
Global Weather Corporation
303.513.5474
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